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Methodology

W eb-based survey

» Web-based survey of hotel and airline travelers
e Customerweb-basedsurveyconductedfrom October 18-23, 2012
 4,000surveyrespondents across hotelsand airlines

« Each oftherespondent either stayed at a hotel or taken a flight during the past 12 months
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During the past 12 months, have you...

Hotel stay/Airline travel

Stayed at a hotel

Traveled on a
flight

mYes mNo

n= 4,000
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Gender

Gender

Female

Male

4 n= 3,773
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Year of Birth

Seniors - 11%

Millennials

Baby Boomers

n=3,773
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Household annual income

Household Income Levels

Under $25,000 _ 7.6%

$25,000- $49,999 [ 17.9%

$50,000- $74,990 N 22.2%

$75,000-$99,990 N 10.1%
$100,000 - $149,999 [ 20.5%
$150,000 - $199,999 | 7.0%

$200,000+ _ 5.8%

n= 3,773
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My employeris a...

Employer Type

Large corporation/business (1,000+ — 0
employees) 25.3%
S ooy T [ 27.6%
employees)
Self-employed |G 15.0%
Government/Education | ©.7%
Not employed Y 15.1%

Other, please specify F 4.3%
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| live in...

Region

Midwest (IN, IL, MI, OH, WI, IA, KS,

MN, MO, NE, ND, SD) 27.6%

Northeast (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT,

NJ, NY, PA) 21.0%

South (DE, District of Columbia, FL,

GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, WV, 30.8%

West (AZ, CO, ID, NM, MT, UT, NV,

WY, AK, CA, HI, OR, WA) 20.6%
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Marital status

Marital Status

Married 66.6%

Single 17.4%

Divorced - 7.8%

Living together as a couple - 6.3%

Other 1.9%

n= 3,773
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Compared to previous year, your...

Expected Travel Frequency in the next year

Business trips this

(0)
year will be 2.

Leisure trips this year

will be 17.0%

m More m The Same Less

10 n= 3,773
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Which of the following describes your purpose of hotel stays
during the past 12 months?

Purpose of Hotel Stay

100% Business h 7.4%

25% Leisure & 75%
Business

50% Leisure & 50%
Business

75% Leisure & 25%
Business

100% Leisure

11 n= 3,773

13.3%

52.3%
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In what type of accommodation do you most frequently stay
when you travel for?

Hotel Preference by Purpose of Travel

Business 28.8% 5.0% 33.4%
4.7%
Leisure Fely/; 28.2% 5.7% 13.0% I
3.1%
mLuxury hotels m Upscale hotels m Extended Stay
B Moderate-priced hotels ®m Economy-priced hotels u Other

12 n= 3,773
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On an average, how many nights did you stay at a hotel each
month during the past 12 months?

Frequency of Hotel Stay in a Month

1os GG 2
61010 N 13.3%
111015 | 6.4%

16+ 6.8%

13 n= 3,773
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Which of the following channels do you use frequently for
booking hotel rooms? (select all that apply)

14

n= 3,773

Hotel's website

Travel website

Hotel's reservation
800 number

Travel agent

Other

Frequented Booking Channels

_ 62%

42%
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Please indicate how frequently you act in the following ways
before/while/after reserving rooms?

Travel Booking Behavior

| book only after consulting my family members. 24% 22% 26% 14% 14%
| visit social media and review sites before booking. RE& "~/ 20% 18% 43%
| visit price comparison sites before booking. 29% 27% 24% 8% | 10%

| check for special promotions on my loyalty program.

17%

| typically book using my handheld device (e.g. mobile

494089 0 13% 9
smartphone, tablet). 08% 14% 3% 61%

| use social networking sites to follow/get discounts or

L 5%/ 8%  15% 15% 57%
coupons for my favorite airline or hotel.

| use flash sale sites (e.g., Groupon, LivingSocial,

Jetsetter, Travelzoo) to follow/get discounts or deals [Ey o1/ BRELLT 15%

from hotels and airlines.

| use social networking sites to share my opinion of
hotels and airlines.

5% 8% 16% 14%

mAlways ®=Often mSometimes mRarely = Never
Copy right© 2013 Delaitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.
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Please indicate how frequently you would like hotels/airlines to
engage you or interact with you in the following ways

Preferred mode and Frequency of Interaction

Always Often Sometimes Rarely Never

Engage via social networks (e.g. facebook, LinkedIn) 52%  81% 16.9% 15.3% 54.5%
Engage via social media (e.g. twitter) 38%  7.5% 12.3% 13.9% 62.5%
3.4% 6.7% 12.2% 13.8% 64.0%

Engage via other location-based social media channel
(e.g., FourSquare)

Engage via telephone 5.8% 11.4% 21.0% 17.7% 44.1%
Reward with points/miles. 37.7%  22.5% 20.9% 57% 13.2%
Reward with freebies like free upgrades and free nights 38.0% 24.2% 202%  6.4% 11.2%
Send discounts and news via postal mail 17.1%  18.3% 29.7% 12.7%  22.2%
Send discounts and news via email 24.4%  25.1% 21.7%  7.9% 14.8%
Send destination suggestions 7.3% 13.0% 28.9% 19.0% 31.8%
Provide opportunity to earn rewards via partners 18.5%  22.6% 27.5% 11.4% 20.0%
Provide opportunity to earn rewards via non-partners 17.6%  20.4% 27.2% 11.9%  23.0%

204% 23.2% 27.0% 10.1% 19.3%

Provide opportunity to redeem rewards from a partner or
credit card company

Make the purchase process secure and easy 50.9%  17.9% 15.3%  4.1% 11.8%

Contact me after purchase 16.6% 17.6% 29.3% 17.0% 19.5%

Send personalized messages that meet my travel needs 11.4%  16.8% 325% 154%  23.9%
16 n= 3,773

Copy right© 2013 Delaitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.



How often do you redeem promotional offers that you get from
hotels?

17

n= 3,773

Frequency of Redeeming Promotional Offers

Hotels EEA) 0 22% 17%

mAlways = Often ®mSometimes ®Rarely = Never
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What effect, if any, will/did gas prices have on your travel plans
this year?

Impact of Gas Prices on Travel Plans

None 38.7%

18 n= 3,773
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During the past 12 months, how many times have you added
some personal, leisure vacation timeto a business trip?

Frequency of Combining Leisure with Business Trip

Once h 17.4%

2-3 times - 18.4%

4+ times . 5.6%

19 n= 3,773
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Have you downloaded at least one hotel applicationto your
web-enabled smartphone?

Download Smartphone Application

Hotel App 83%

mYes No

20 n= 3,773
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In which of the following ways have you used a hotel app on
your web-enabled smartphone, for either business or leisure
travel? (select all that apply)

21

Booked a room

43%

Viewed images of rooms/hotels

42%

Checked in

39%

Viewed/modified/cancelled an existing

hotel reservation

38%

Read hotel promotions

36%

Accessed the hotel's website

34%

Accessed my loyalty program account

33%

Checked out

25%

Downloaded a hotel e-receipt for
expenses purpose

21%

Scanned paperless boarding e-pass
code at airport security checkpoints

instead of using a boarding pass

20%

n= 646

Forwarded my boarding pass, for

printing at the hotel

17%

Paid a hotel bill

17%

Requested a room service

16%

Requested/reserved some other
service (restaurant, gym, etc.,)

15%

Tracked taxis

33%

Used traffic app to avoid running into
congestion on the road

33%

Located nearby colleagues

33%

Used expense tracker app to keep tabs

on business expenses

33%

Other

33%

None of the above

33%
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During the past 12 months, which of the following online
activities have you done either on a computer or a web-enabled
smartphone, for either business or leisure travel?

Made a hotel reservation

Researched information/reviews about hotels

Researched information about flights

Made a flight reservation

Checked on a flight's status (estimated time of arrival or.

Researched information about entertainment/activities.

Searched for flight updates

Made/changed/upgraded a seat assignment on a flight

Reserved a car through a car rental agency

Used GPS functionality to find way to business destination

Written a review about a hotel

Downloaded an airline boarding pass to a mobile device

Used a social media site (e.g. Facebook, Twitter or..
Referenced a hotel company's social media page

Received a mobile text marketing message from a hotel..

None of the above

22 n= 4,000

Online Activities Performed by Travelers

.=%

11%
11%
7%
5%
14%

58%
57%
53%
46%
39%

23%
22%
21%

19%
15%
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Considering various industries (e.g., retail, airlines, hotels,
casinos, car rentals), please select the number of loyalty
programs of which you are a member.

Number of Loyalty Program Memberships

1 — 30.8%

> I 52
s I 15
4 _ 9.0%
5 _ 8.2%
6 _ 5.7%
7 _ 2.6%
8 _ 2.8%
9 _ 1.1%
10 _ 57%
10+ _ 7.3%

23 n= 41000 Copy right© 2013 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.



Please indicate how innovative the loyalty programs are in the
following industries

Innovativeness of Loyalty Programs in Select Industries

Airlines 12% 14% 36% 24%
Apparel Retailers 13% 18% 35% 22% 12%
Car Rentals 13% 19% 38% 19%
Casinos 12% 10% 29% 27% 22%
Banks/Credit Cards 10% 13% 35% 27%
Department Stores 10% 15% 39% 23% 13%
Drug Stores/Pharmacies R 16% 34% 25%
Electronics Retailers 12% 18% 36% 21%
Grocery Stores 8% 12% 32% 28%
Hotels IEZE % 36% 29% 17%
Restaurants 8% 15% 34% 27% 16%
Wholesale Clubs 14% 17% 34% 21% 14%

m1-Not at all Innovative =2 =3 ®4 =m5-Verylnnovative
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Please indicate how generous (rewarding) the loyalty programs
arein the following industries

Generosity of Loyalty Programs in Select Industries

Airlines 15% 22% 37% 18% 9%
Apparel Retailers 12% 23% 38% 19% 8%
Car Rentals 12% 25% 39% 17% 7%
Casinos 9% 14% 30% 28%
Banks/Credit Cards 10% 17% 38% 24% 10%
Cruise liners 11% 21% 36% 23% 9%
Department Stores 8% 20% 41% 22% 9%
Drug Stores/Pharmacies HER 18% 38% 26%
Electronics Retailers 10% 23% 40% 19% 8%
Grocery Stores A 15% 35% 28% 16%
Hotels B4 14% 42% 27% 11%
Restaurants &S 18% 39% 25% 11%
Wholesale Clubs 13% 20% 38% 19% 10%
B 1-Least Generous m2 m3 m4 1 5-Most Generous
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Please select the number of hotel loyalty programs that you are
a member of

Number of Hotel Loyalty Program Memberships

4+ 14.3%
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Please select the number of hotel loyalty programs that you
have participated in the past 6 months

Participation in Hotel Loyalty Programs

4+ 5.6%

n= 2,618
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Do you typically stay at the same hotel brand?

Propensity to try different Hotel Brands

Always i 7.8%

oren |G : o
Sometimes |G - 0%

Rarely | 11.6%

Never F 3.0%

28 n= 3,773
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29

Please rate the following attributes based on their importance
to you while choosing a hotel for business and/or leisure

Attribute

Distinct from other hotels
Value for money/room rate

Ability to address guest problems in a fair manner

Ability to understand my needs
Ability to value me

Comfort

Concierge service

Consistency of service

Deliver on promise

Ease of booking/cancelation/modification
Ease of check-in

Free parking

Free in room Wi-Fi

In-house amenities e.g.,
restaurant/spa/gym/entertainment
In-room technology

Kid/family friendliness

Location

Loyalty program

Network of hotels

Past experience

Pet friendliness

Physical appearance

Reputation of the hotel

Room service

Staff attitude

Strive to enhance my experience

n= 3,773

1-Not Important
21%
1%
3%
3%
3%
1%
19%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%
7%

6%

6%
25%
2%
11%
10%
2%
40%
3%
3%
22%
2%
3%

2
16%
2%
5%
5%
5%
1%
20%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
5%

11%

9%
14%
2%
11%
12%
3%
13%
5%
4%
18%
3%
5%

3
39%
16%
31%
34%
32%
17%
35%
27%
26%
24%
23%
21%
23%

36%

36%
28%
18%
34%
37%
22%
23%
30%
29%
32%
24%
34%

4
16%
33%
36%
34%
35%
39%
16%
39%
37%
37%
37%
30%
27%

30%

29%
19%
38%
26%
26%
38%
13%
39%
39%
16%
35%
32%

5-Very Important
8%
47%
26%
24%
26%
41%
10%
28%
32%
34%
35%
43%
38%

17%

19%
13%
40%
19%
15%
35%
11%
24%
25%
12%
35%
26%
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How satisfied are you with these attributes with regardsto your
preferred hotel?

Attribute 1-Very Dissatisfied 5-Very Satisfied

Distinct from other hotels 1% 4% 45% 32% 18%
Value for money/room rate 1% 2% 24% 43% 30%
Ability to address guest problems in a fair manner 1% 2% 30% 40% 27%
Ability to understand my needs 1% 2% 31% 39% 27%
Ability to value me 1% 3% 31% 39% 27%
Comfort 1% 1% 21% 40% 37%
Concierge service 4% 9% 47% 24% 17%
Consistency of service 1% 2% 27% 39% 31%
Deliver on promise 1% 2% 28% 40% 29%
Ease of booking/cancelation/maodification 1% 2% 23% 36% 38%
Ease of check-in 1% 1% 21% 37% 41%
Free parking 2% 4% 23% 30% 41%
Free in room Wi-Fi 3% 4% 28% 30% 35%
In-house amenities e.g.,

restaurant/spa/gym/engtertainment 2% REC L S 24%
In-room technology 2% 5% 37% 33% 24%
Kid/family friendliness 6% 6% 40% 26% 21%
Location 1% 2% 23% 38% 36%
Loyalty program 3% 5% 35% 29% 27%
Network of hotels 2% 3% 30% 35% 30%
Past experience 1% 1% 21% 36% 41%
Pet friendliness 13% 9% 44% 17% 16%
Physical appearance 1% 2% 29% 40% 28%
Reputation of the hotel 1% 2% 27% 40% 31%
Room service 6% 8% 43% 24% 19%
Staff attitude 1% 2% 28% 38% 31%
Strive to enhance my experience 1% 2% 34% 35% 27%
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Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the
following statements about your preferred hotel

Attribute ST Agree Neutral Disagree S.trongly
Agree Disagree

| developed a liking for the hotel because of the loyalty program. 12% 24% 40% 15% 9%
The brand's image resonates with my personality. 12% 36% 44% 5% 3%
| have built a personal relationship with the hotel brand and its 11% 26% 46% 11% 5%
people.
I will not switch to a competing hotel brand to take advantage of a 10% 21% 35% 25% 9%
short-term promotion.
I will not join another loyalty program because | want to focus on 9% 18% 40% 23% 10%

accumulating rewards at my preferred brand.
I will be a brand ambassador for this hotel if asked. 12% 26% 43% 12% 7%

If available, | will stay at my preferred hotel group brands, even
when | visit a foreign country.

| voluntarily provide constructive criticism and feedback. 14% 32% 39% 10% 4%
If available, | stay at the same hotel brand/group when traveling for

15% 33% 40% 8% 4%

business or leisure 17% 38% 35% % 3%
I will recommend it to my friends and relatives. 21% 41% 31% 5% 2%
| will stay at the same hotel next time. 19% 38% 36% 5% 2%
:QV;/IIaI_II t;:/o;rtl)ngurzz1 r;[]o patronize this hotel even if it discontinues the 13% 30% 41% 11% 506
:J\é\{[ltl‘larn(r);[3 ;\;\/rl(tjcsh to a competing loyalty program that announces 9% 18% 48% 18% 6%
|WI|.| npt swltch to a competing hotel loyalty program even after 9% 21% 50% 14% 6%
achieving highest status level.

| dine at the in-house restaurant whenever | stay at this hotel. 10% 21% 41% 18% 10%
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Please rate the following attributes based on their importanceto
you while choosing a hotel loyalty program

Attribute 1-Not Important 5-Very Important
Distinct from other loyalty programs 11% 9% 45%  24% 11%
Highest points per dollar spent 4% 4% 29%  35% 28%
Selection of hotels 3% 2% 25%  40% 30%
Ease of earning points 3% 3% 23%  36% 35%
Ease of redeeming points 3% 3% 21% 35% 38%
Redemption value per point 3% 3% 26%  36% 33%
Allows customization of rewards to suit my needs 3% 5% 33% 35% 24%
Makes me feel important 6% 9% 38% 28% 20%
Provides unique rewards 5% 8% 39% 30% 18%
Rewards focus on providing experiences 6% 8% 43% 27% 16%

Promotions with other travel companies (Airline, car

7% 8% 39% 29% 17%
rentals, etc.)
More opportunities to earn points 3% 3% 28%  39% 26%
More opportunities to redeem points 3% 3% 29%  38% 28%
Opportunities to redeem points for merchandise 9% 11% 37% 25% 18%
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How satisfied are you with these attributes with regardsto your
preferred hotel loyalty program?

Attribute 1-Very Dissatisfied 5-Very Satisfied
Distinct from other loyalty programs 2% 5% 50%  28% 15%
Highest points per dollar spent 2% 5% 47%  30% 17%
Selection of hotels 1% 3% 30% 37% 29%
Ease of earning points 2% 3% 33% 36% 26%
Ease of redeeming points 2% 4% 34%  34% 27%
Redemption value per point 2% 5% 41% 33% 20%
Allows customization of rewards to suit my needs 2% 7% 46%  28% 16%
Makes me feel important 2% 7%  45%  28% 18%
Provides unique rewards 3% 9% 49% 24% 16%
Rewards focus on providing experiences 3% 7% 50% 24% 17%
rPerrcl)tr;;)Tic;?:.)with other travel companies (Airline, car 3% 8% 47%  25% 16%
More opportunities to earn points 2% 7% 43% 29% 19%
More opportunities to redeem points 2% 7%  45%  28% 18%
Opportunities to redeem points for merchandise 4% 9% 49%  22% 16%
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During the past 12 months, what proportion of your hotel stays
(i.e., nights) were at your preferred hotel?

Hotel Stays at Preferred Hotel

I

Less than 25 percent 20.1%

25-50 percent 29.2%

51:75 percent. . | 2>
Terercen T 5+
percent
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Please indicate how frequently your preferred hotel/airline
engages you or interacts with you in the following ways

Attribute Always Often Sometimes  Rarely Never
Engage via Facebook 4% 8% 14% 11% 63%
Engage via Twitter 4% 7% 11% 8% 70%
(EengagFeoxer ng;e;(ra )Iocatlon-based social media channel 4% 7% 11% 9% 20%
Engage via telephone 5% 11% 20% 19% 45%
Reward with points/miles 19% 23% 29% 11% 18%
Reward with freebies like free upgrades and free nights 13% 18% 27% 16% 27%
Send discounts and news via postal mail 8% 15% 28% 17% 32%
Send discounts and news via email 15% 27% 31% 9% 18%
Send destination suggestions 9% 18% 34% 13% 26%
Provide opportunity to earn rewards via partners 13% 21% 33% 11% 22%
Provide opportunity to earn rewards via non-partners 11% 17% 31% 15% 26%
Err?:\;gj;tc;p;p:grzuonrlr% ;(r)]yredeem rewards from a partner 13% 19% 31% 13% 23%
Make me feel valued as a customer 17% 23% 34% 11% 15%
Make the purchase process to be secure and easy 26% 27% 26% 7% 14%
Contact me after purchase 13% 16% 29% 17% 25%
ﬁ:ggspersonahzed messages that meet my travel 10% 17% 33% 16% 4%
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